Kiwanis

Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation

www.cnhfoundation.org

Yes! We'd like to support the Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation with a Founder's Day contribution.

The suggested Founder's Day donation is \$5.00 per member, based on your October 1st membership.

Participating clubs receive a banner patch acknowledging their support.

Contribution amount \$
Kiwanis Club:
Contact Person:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:
E-mail:
Division:

Please make your checks payable and mail to:

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation 8360 Red Oak Street, Suite 201 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



"The scholarship from the Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation helped me reach my educational goals by assisting me in paying for my Physician Assistant school applications.

Once I received this scholarship, it showed that I am capable of doing so much and can strive for more. I have the power to contribute my time, energy, and passion for this organization and I believe I made an impact on many members in Circle K.

Despite the many challenges along the way, I persevered and proved to myself and to others that I have the ability to write my own future and make a difference." - Sienna Nguyen, 2018 Scholarship Recipient



Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation 8360 Red Oak Street, Suite 201 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

www.cnhfoundation.org foundation@cnhkiwanis.org



Meeting the Needs of Children . . .

The Founder's Day Program



Attention Club Officers -

Since 1965, the Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation has partnered with our Kiwanis clubs to transform children's lives. As we celebrate our Foundation's anniversary, we can't help but look back into our past. Much has changed during our fifty-three years; however, one thing has remained constant: *Our Commitment to Children*.

In honor of the Foundation's anniversary, we invite your club to participate in the Founder's Day program. For just \$5.00 per member, your club provides the Foundation with an unrestricted source of revenue, allowing the Foundation to direct monies to the areas of greatest need.

Your generosity provides grants to our Kiwanis family clubs and our partner hospitals. You provide scholarships to our Service Leadership Program students and you are the reason we're able to partner with some amazing children's hospitals throughout the District. Without you, none of this would be possible. Thank you for partnering with us to **build a better future for our children**.

More information: call the Foundation at (909) 989-1500, ext. 116 or go to www.cnhfoundation.org.

Which Programs Do Your Donations Help Support?

Pediatric Trauma, Our Major Focus

Developing local projects, which will reduce the number of children in our District who are killed or injured by trauma.

Club and Division Grants

Supporting the development and enhancement of Kiwanis clubs' service to their communities.

Scholarships & Leadership Training

Empowering hundreds of youth to become future leaders through training, leadership development, community service and scholarship support.

You make it possible for the Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation to invest in our Kiwanis Family, distributing hundreds of thousands of dollars each year throughout our District, enabling your clubs to meet the needs of children in your communities.



Founder's Day Program
Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha
Foundation

www.cnhfoundation.org